

INORGANIC SOIL IMPROVER - STRAIGHT LIQUID INORGANIC MACRONUTRIENT FERTILISER
NPK mineral fertiliser with micronutrients, 9-0-0 / 9-0-0

(%w/w)
58 % DRY MATTER CONTENT

(% w/v)
9 % TOTAL NITROGEN (N)
9.0 % Ureic nitrogen.

Micronutrients are completely water soluble: 0.02 % Copper (Cu), chelated by EDTA / 2.400 % Iron (Fe), as sulphate / 0.035 % Manganese (Mn), chelated by EDTA / 0.040 Zinc (Zn), chelated by EDTA.

pH range guaranteeing acceptable stability of the chelated fraction: Cu 2-10; Fe 2-10; Mn 2-10; Zn 2-10.

Poor in chloride.

This fertiliser contains urea, which can release ammonia and have an impact on air quality. Depending on local conditions, appropriate remediation measures must be taken.

FERTILISER - Iron fertiliser solution, sulphate

2 % Iron (Fe) Water soluble.

If spilt on paving slabs, concrete, clothes etc. brush off immediately, as product may cause discolouration.

Contains 0.8-1.2 % w/w K₂O.



Instructions for intended use, including application rates: Golf Greens: 20-50 L/ha; Sports pitches & outfields: 20-50 L/ha; Amenity Turf: 20-50 L/ha. If spilt on paving slabs, concrete, clothes etc. brush off immediately, as product may cause discolouration. Contact ICL / Everris or our local distributor for specific recommendations. www.icl-group.com. *To be used only where there is a recognised need. Do not exceed the application rate.*

Contains 0.8-1.2 % w/w K₂O.

DANGER: H318: Causes serious eye damage. *Contains Decyl octyl glycosides oligomers [68515-73-1]*. P280: Wear protective gloves / protective clothing / eye protection / face protection. P305+P351+P338: IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and easy to do. Continue rinsing. P310: Immediately call a POISON CENTER / doctor.

Physical form: solution.

Ingredients: Urea [57-13-6]¹; Vinasse [EC 932-215-9]⁶; Glucose [50-99-7]¹; Iron sulphate+7H₂O [7782-63-0]¹; Alkyl Polyglycoside [68515-73-1]¹.
¹: *Virgin material substances and mixtures*;
⁶: *Food industry by-products*.

DANGER: H318: Causes serious eye damage. *Contains Decyl octyl glycosides oligomers [68515-73-1]*. P280: Wear protective gloves / protective clothing / eye protection / face protection. P305+P351+P338: IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and easy to do. Continue rinsing. P310: Immediately call a POISON CENTER / doctor.

FOR PROFESSIONAL USE ONLY. Repacking not allowed without written approval from ICL / Everris International B.V. CAUTION: Keep out of reach of children and pets. Protect from Frost.

Emergency Telephone Number: +44 1235 239 670 (24/7)
Non-Emergency Telephone Number: +31 (0)418 655 700

AU-Emergency Telephone Number: 02 8014 4558 (24/7)
NZ-Emergency Telephone Number: 09 929 1483 (24/7)

Distributed by:
AU/NZ: Everris Australia Pty Ltd.,
211/33 Lexington Drive,
Bella Vista, NSW 2153.
Tel: +61 2 8801-3300.

UFI: NDM4-40C8-G00F-3066

Country of Origin: Great Britain

ANORGANISCHE BODEMVERBETERAAR - ENKELVOUDIGE VLOEIBARE ANORGANISCHE MACRONUTRIËNTENMESTSTOF
NPK minerale meststof met micronutriënten, 9-0-0

(%w/w)
58 % GEHALTE AAN DROGE STOF

(% w/v)
9 % TOTAAL STIKSTOF (N)
9,0 % Ureumstikstof.

Micronutriënten volledig oplosbaar in water: 0,02 % Koper (Cu), gecheleerd door EDTA / 2,400 % IJzer (Fe), als sulfaat / 0,035 % Mangaan (Mn), gecheleerd door EDTA / 0,040 Zink (Zn), gecheleerd door EDTA.

pH-bereik voor gegarandeerde stabiliteit van de aanwezige chelaten: Cu 2-10; Fe 2-10; Mn 2-10; Zn 2-10.

Chloorarm.

Deze meststof bevat ureum, dat ammoniak kan uitstoten en de luchtkwaliteit kan beïnvloeden. Afhankelijk van de lokale omstandigheden moeten passende saneringsmaatregelen worden genomen.

AMENDEMENT INORGANIQUE DU SOL - ENGRAIS INORGANIQUE LIQUIDE SIMPLE À MACROÉLÉMENT
Engrais minéral NPK avec oligo-éléments, 9-0-0

(%w/w)
58 % TENEUR EN MATIÈRE SÈCHE

(% w/v)
9 % AZOTE (N) TOTAL
9,0 % d' Azote uréique.

Oligo-éléments complètement solubles dans l'eau: 0,02 % Cuivre (Cu), chélaté par EDTA / 2,400 % Fer (Fe), sous forme de sulfate / 0,035 % Manganèse (Mn), chélaté par EDTA / 0,040 Zinc (Zn), chélaté par EDTA.

Fourchette de pH permettant de garantir la stabilité des chélates présents: Cu 2-10; Fe 2-10; Mn 2-10; Zn 2-10.

Faible teneur en chlore.

Cet engrais contient de l'urée, qui peut dégager de l'ammoniac et avoir un effet sur la qualité de l'air. Des mesures d'assainissement appropriées aux conditions locales doivent être prises.

Instructies voor het beoogde gebruik, met inbegrip van de doseringen: Golfterreinen: 20-50 L/ha; Sportvelden en buitenvelden: 20-50 L/ha; Recreatiegrasvelden: 20-50 L/ha. Bij morsen op tegels, beton, kleding etc. onmiddellijk afborstelen, omdat het product verkleuring kan veroorzaken. Neem contact op met ICL / Everris of met onze lokale distributeur voor specifieke aanbevelingen. www.icl-group.com. *Alleen te gebruiken in geval van erkende behoefte. De benodigde hoeveelheden niet overschrijden.*

Bevat 0,8-1,2 % w/w K₂O.

GEVAAR: H318: Veroorzaakt ernstig oogletsel. *Bevat Decyloctylglycosiden-oligomeren [68515-73-1]*. P280: Beschermende handschoenen / beschermende kleding / oogbescherming / gelaatsbescherming dragen. P305+P351+P338: BIJ CONTACT MET DE OGEN: voorzichtig afspoeien met water gedurende een aantal minuten; contactlenzen verwijderen, indien mogelijk; blijven spoelen. P310: Onmiddellijk een ANTIGIFCENTRUM / arts raadplegen.

Fysieke vorm: oplossing.

Bestanddelen: Ureum [57-13-6]¹; Vinasse [EC 932-215-9]⁶; Glucose [50-99-7]¹; IJzersulfaat+7H₂O [7782-63-0]¹; Alkyl Polyglycoside [68515-73-1]¹.

¹: *Stoffen en mengsels als primaire materialen*;
⁶: *bijproducten van de levensmiddelenindustrie*.

Instructions relatives à l'utilisation prévue, y compris les doses: Greens de golf: 20-50 L/ha; Terrains de sport et champs extérieurs: 20-50 L/ha; Gazon d'agrément: 20-50 L/ha. Attention: En cas de projection sur dalles, béton, vêtements etc nettoyer immédiatement avec une brosse, la teneur en fer pouvant causer une décoloration. Pour des recommandations plus précises, merci de bien vouloir contacter ICL / Everris www.icl-group.com ou votre distributeur local. *À n'utiliser qu'en cas de besoin reconnu. Ne pas dépasser la dose d'application.*

Contient 0,8-1,2 % w/w K₂O.

DANGER: H318: Provoque des lésions oculaires graves. *ContientOligomères de décyl octyl glycosides [68515-73-1]*. P280: Porter des gants de protection / des vêtements de protection / un équipement de protection des yeux / du visage. P305+P351+P338: EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LES YEUX: rincer avec précaution à l'eau pendant plusieurs minutes. Enlever les lentilles de contact si la victime en porte et si elles peuvent être facilement enlevées. Continuer à rincer. P310: Appeler immédiatement un CENTRE ANTIPOISON / un médecin.

Forme physique: solution.

Ingédients: Urée [57-13-6]¹; Vinasse [EC 932-215-9]⁶; Glucose [50-99-7]¹; Sulfate de fer+7H₂O [7782-63-0]¹; Polyglycoside d'alkyle [68515-73-1]¹.

¹: *Substances et mélanges à base de matières vierges*;
⁶: *Sous-produits de l'industrie alimentaire*.

ANORGANISCHES BODENVERBESSERTUNGSMITTEL - FLÜSSIGES ANORGANISCHES EINNÄHRSTOFF-MAKRONÄHRSTOFF-DÜNGEMITTEL
Mineralisches Düngemittel mit Spurennährstoffen, NPK 9-0-0

(%w/w)
58 % TROCKENMASSEGEHALT

(% w/v)
9 % GESAMTSTICKSTOFF (N)
9,0 % Carbamidstickstoff.

Spurennährstoffe sind vollständig wasserlöslich: 0,02 % Kupfer (Cu), als Chelat von EDTA / 2,400 % Eisen (Fe), als Sulfat / 0,035 % Mangan (Mn), als Chelat von EDTA / 0,040 Zink (Zn), als Chelat von EDTA.

pH-Wert Bereich, um die Stabilität vorhandener Chelate zu gewährleisten: Cu 2-10; Fe 2-10; Mn 2-10; Zn 2-10.

Chloridarm.

Dieses Düngemittel enthält Harnstoff, der Ammoniak freisetzen und sich auf die Luftqualität auswirken kann. Je nach den örtlichen Gegebenheiten sind geeignete Abhilfemaßnahmen zu treffen.

Anweisungen zum vorgesehenen Anwendungszweck, einschließlich Aufwandmengen: Golfgrüns: 20-50 L/ha;

ENMIENDA INORGÁNICA - ABONO INORGÁNICO LÍQUIDO SIMPLE A BASE DE MACRONUTRIENTES
Abono mineral NPK con micronutrientes, 9-0-0

(%w/w)
58 % CONTENIDO DE MATERIA SECA

(% w/v)
9 % NITRÓGENO (N) TOTAL
9,0 % Nitrógeno ureico.

Micronutrientes completamente solubles en agua: 0,02 % Cobre (Cu), quelado por EDTA / 2,400 % Hierro (Fe), como sulfato / 0,035 % Manganeso (Mn), quelado por EDTA / 0,040 Zinc (Zn), quelado por EDTA.

Intervalo de pH para el que se garantiza la estabilidad de los quelatos presentes es: Cu 2-10; Fe 2-10; Mn 2-10; Zn 2-10.

Pobre en cloro.

Este abono contiene urea, que puede liberar amoníaco y tener repercusiones en la calidad del aire. Dependiendo de las condiciones locales, se deben tomar las medidas correctoras apropiadas.

Spielfelder & Außenbereiche: 20-50 L/ha; Rasenanlage: 20-50 L/ha. Bei Verschütten auf Pflasterung, Beton, Bekleidung usw. Produkt sofort abbürsten, da ansonsten Verfärbung auftritt. Für spezielle Empfehlungen nehmen Sie bitte Verbindung auf mit ICL / Everris oder mit unseren ortsansässigen Vertriebspartnern. www.icl-group.com. *Nur bei anerkanntem Bedarf anwenden. Aufwandmenge nicht überschreiten.*

Enthält 0,8-1,2 % w/w K₂O.

GEFAHR: H318: Verursacht schwere Augenschäden. *Enthält Decyl Oktyl Glykoside Oligomere [68515-73-1]*. P280: Schutzhandschuhe / Schutzkleidung / Augenschutz / Gesichtsschutz tragen. P305+P351+P338: BEI KONTAKT MIT DEN AUGEN: Einige Minuten lang behutsam mit Wasser spülen. Vorhandene Kontaktlinsen nach Möglichkeit entfernen. Weiter spülen. P310: Sofort GIFTINFORMATIONSZENTRUM / Arzt anrufen.

Hinweis: Düngemittel ohne Ammoniumnitrat, keine Kennzeichnung nach Gefahrstoffverordnung erforderlich.

Physikalische Form: in Lösung.

Inhaltsstoffe: Harnstoff [57-13-6]¹; Vinasse [EC 932-215-9]⁶; Glucose [50-99-7]¹; Eisensulfat+7H₂O [7782-63-0]¹; Alkylpolyglycoside [68515-73-1]¹.

¹: *Stoffe und Gemische aus unbearbeiteten Rohstoffen*;
⁶: *Nebenprodukte der Nahrungsmittelindustrie*.

Instrucciones de uso, incluida la dosis de aplicación: Campos de golf: 20-50 L/ha; Campos deportivos y jardines: 20-50 L/ha; Césped de parques públicos: 20-50 L/ha. Si se vierte el producto accidentalmente sobre baldosas, cemento, ropa etc., deberá retirarlo inmediatamente con un cepillo, ya que de lo contrario podría provocar decoloraciones. Póngase en contacto con ICL / Everris o con nuestro distribuidor en su zona para recibir recomendaciones específicas. www.icl-group.com. *Utilícese solamente en caso de reconocida necesidad. No debe sobrepasarse la dosis de aplicación.*

Contiene 0,8-1,2 % w/w K₂O.

PELIGRO: H318: Provoca lesiones oculares graves. *Contiene Oligómeros de decil octil glucósidos [68515-73-1]*. P280: Llevar guantes / prendas / gafas / máscara de protección. P305+P351+P338: EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LOS OJOS: Aclarar cuidadosamente con agua durante varios minutos. Quitar las lentes de contacto, si lleva y resulta fácil. Seguir aclarando. P310: Llamar inmediatamente a un CENTRO DE TOXICOLOGÍA / médico.

Forma física: en solución.

Ingredientes: Urea [57-13-6]¹; Vinaza [EC 932-215-9]⁶; Glucosa [50-99-7]¹; Sulfato de hierro+7H₂O [7782-63-0]¹; Poliglucósido de alquilo [68515-73-1]¹.

¹: *Sostancias y mezclas de materiales vírgenes*;
⁶: *Subproductos de la industria alimentaria*.

CORRETIVO INORGÂNICO DOS SOLOS - ADUBO INORGÂNICO ELEMENTAR LÍQUIDO DE MACRONUTRIENTE
Adubo mineral com micronutrientes NPK , 9-0-0

(%w/w)
58 % TEOR EM MATÉRIA SECA

(% w/v)
9 % AZOTO (N) TOTAL
9,0 % Azoto ureico.

Micronutrientes completamente solúveis em água: 0,02 % Cobre (Cu), quelatado por EDTA / 2,400 % Ferro (Fe), sob luvas de proteção / vestuário de proteção / proteção ocular / proteção facial. P305+P351+P338: SE ENTRAR EM CONTACTO COM OS OLHOS: enxaguar cuidadosamente com água durante vários minutos. Se usar lentes de contacto, retire-as, se tal lhe for possível. Continuar a enxaguar. P310: Contacte imediatamente um CENTRO DE INFORMAÇÃO ANTIVENENOS / médico.

Intervalo de pH para garantir a estabilidade dos quelatos presentes: Cu 2-10; Fe 2-10; Mn 2-10; Zn 2-10.

Pobre em cloro.

Este adubo contém ureia, que pode libertar amoníaco e afetar a qualidade do ar. Devem ser tomadas medidas corretivas adequadas em função das condições locais.

AMMENDANTE INORGANICO - CONCIME INORGANICO LIQUIDO SEMPLICE A BASE DI MACROELEMENTI
Concime minerale NPK con microelementi, 9-0-0

(%w/w)
58 % TENORE DI MATERIA SECCA

(% w/v)
9 % AZOTO (N) TOTALE
9,0 % Azoto ureico.

Microelementi completamente solubili in acqua: 0,02 % Rame (Cu), chelato con EDTA / 2,400 % Ferro (Fe), nella forma di solfato / 0,035 % Manganese (Mn), chelato con EDTA / 0,040 Zinco (Zn), chelato con EDTA.

Intervallo di pH per garantire la stabilità dei chelati presenti: Cu 2-10; Fe 2-10; Mn 2-10; Zn 2-10.

A basso tenore di cloruro.

Questo concime contiene urea, che può rilasciare ammoniaca e avere ripercussioni sulla qualità dell'aria. A seconda delle condizioni locali, devono essere adottate adeguate misure correttive.

Instruções para a utilização prevista, incluindo a dose de aplicação: Campos de golfe: 20-50 L/ha; Campos desportivos e parte externa dos campos: 20-50 L/ha; Relvados de recreação: 20-50 L/ha. Se o produto cair sobre lajes, betão, vestuário, etc., escovar de imediato uma vez que o produto pode provocar descoloração. Contacte a ICL / Everris ou o nosso distribuidor local para recomendações específicas. www.icl-group.com. *Utilizar apenas em caso de comprovada necessidade. Não exceder as doses de aplicação recomendadas.*

Contém 0,8-1,2 % w/w K₂O.

PERIGO: H318: Provoca lesões oculares graves. *Contém Oligómeros decil octil glicosídeos [68515-73-1]*. P280: Usar luvas de proteção / vestuário de proteção / proteção ocular / proteção facial. P305+P351+P338: SE ENTRAR EM CONTACTO COM OS OLHOS: enxaguar cuidadosamente com água durante vários minutos. Se usar lentes de contacto, retire-as, se tal lhe for possível. Continuar a enxaguar. P310: Contacte imediatamente um CENTRO DE INFORMAÇÃO ANTIVENENOS / médico.

Forma de apresentação: em solução.

Ingredientes: Uréia [57-13-6]¹; Vinhaça [EC 932-215-9]⁶; Glicose [50-99-7]¹; Sulfato de ferro+7H₂O [7782-63-0]¹; Alquil poliglicosídeo [68515-73-1]¹.

¹: *Substâncias e misturas à base de matérias virgens*;
⁶: *Subprodutos da indústria alimentar*.

Istruzioni per l'uso previsto, compresi le dosi: Campi da golf: 20-50 L/ha; Campi sportivi e campi esterni: 20-50 L/ha; Campi erbosi per attività ricreative: 20-50 L/ha. Se il prodotto viene versato accidentalmente su piastrelle, cemento, abiti ecc., spazzolarlo via immediatamente perché può provocare scolorimento. Per raccomandazioni specifiche contattata ICL / Everris o il tuo distributore locale www.icl-group.com. *Da utilizzare soltanto in caso di bisogno riconosciuto. Non superare le dosi di applicazione.*

Contiene 0,8-1,2 % w/w K₂O.

PERICOLO: H318: Provoca gravi lesioni oculari. *Contiene Oligomeri di decil ottil glicosidi [68515-73-1]*. P280: Indossare quanti / indumenti protettivi / proteggere gli occhi/ il viso. P305+P351+P338: IN CASO DI CONTATTO CON GLI OCCHI: sciacquare accuratamente per parecchi minuti. Togliere le eventuali lenti a contatto se è agevole farlo. Continuare a sciacquare. P310: Contattare immediatamente un CENTRO ANTIVELENI / un medico.

Forma fisica: in soluzione.

Ingredienti: Urea [57-13-6]¹; Borlanda [EC 932-215-9]⁶; Glucosio [50-99-7]¹; Solfato di ferro+7H₂O [7782-63-0]¹; Alchil poliglicoside [68515-73-1]¹.

¹: *Sostanze e miscele a base di materiale grezzo*;
⁶: *Sottoprodotti dell'industria alimentare*.